

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

OFFICE ORDER

Imphal, the 14th May, 2025

No. 3/26/2018-DMU/GF/24: /63 As recommended by the Selection Committee, the following candidates have been appointed as Guest lecturers in the Department (UG/PG) of Physics on temporary basis for a period of 6 months from the date they report for duty. They will be teaching both UG and PG students of the University.

SI. No.	Name of the candidates	Reporting authority
1.	Dr. Mayengbam Kishan Singh	Principal, D.M. College of Science
2.	Dr. Maisnam Victory	Principal, D.M. College of Science
3.	Dr. Khoisnam Nanaoba Singh	Principal, D.M. College of Science
4.	Dr. Pheiroijam Wilina	Principal, D.M. College of Science
5	Dr. Pukhrambam Sushma Devi	Principal, G.P. Women's College
6.	Dr. Thoudam Vilip Singh	Principal, G.P. Women's College

The above appointment shall be subject to the outcome of W.P.(C) No.345 of 2025 pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Manipur, Manipur. They shall be remunerated at the rate of Rs. 600/- per lecture, subject to a maximum of Rs. 21,600/- (Twenty-One Thousand Six Hundred) only per month.

They are informed to report to the reporting authority given against their name.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Konsam Lamyanbi Chanu)

Assistant Registrar, Faculty Dhanamanjuri University

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to the Vice-Chancellor, DMU
- 2. P.S. to the Commissioner (Hr. & Tech. Edn.), Govt. of Manipur
- 3. All Academic Deans, DMU
- 4. The Registrar, DMU
- 5. The Finance Officer, DMU
- 6. The Controller of Examination, DMU
- 7. All Principals, DMU
- 8. The Deputy Registrar, Academics & Faculty, DMU
- 9. Guard file.